564 OPINIONS

one and the same person, and the "O. W. Merrell" has executed the bond. Inasmuch as this evidence is furnished by a duly authorized agent of the surety company, I am returning this bond herewith, with my approval endorsed thereon.

Respectfully,
EDWARD C. TURNER,
Attorney General.

332

APPROVAL, BONDS OF VILLAGE OF MENTOR, LAKE COUNTY, OHIO —\$3,850.00.

Columbus, Ohio, April 16, 9927.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

333.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF BEVERLY VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT, WASH-INGTON COUNTY, OHIO-\$31,000.00.

Columbus, Ohio, April 16, 1927.

Retirement Board, State Teachers' Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

334.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF VILLAGE OF ROCKY RIVER, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO—\$2,560.00.

Columbus, Ohio, April 16, 1927.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

335.

APPROVAL, FINAL RESOLUTIONS ON ROAD IMPROVEMENTS IN CUYAHOGA COUNTY, I. C. H. No. 91.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, April 16, 1927.

Hon. George F. Schlesinger, Director, Department of Highways and Public Works Columbus, Ohio.